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HYGIEI\IC AI{D SANITATION

Certified that the following condition of Hygienic and Sanitation in

respect of OIL VALLEY GIRLS' & BOYS' SCHOOL, BANIPUR, NIZ-

MANCOTTA (BARBARUAH), Dist- DIBRUGARH is found satisfactory

as per inspection report received and ailowed to run the scirool provisicnaily

for one yeff w.e.f 0911112023 to 08/1112024.

MNk wlb
Sub- Divisional Medical & Hehlth Officer (PH)

o/o the rt. Directoilj#:il,th services,

NB: When necessary, inspection may be done at anytime for Hygiene and Sanitation maintenance.



DlsTRtcT LEVEL LABORATORY (pHE),DIBRUGARH
Add ress : Offi ce of th eExecutiveEn g i neer(PH E), D i bru garh

Sub-Division : : Dibrugarh
Email lD:dibdlll 81@gmail.com

Test Report No.
otBlDLLt2023-24t01 lssue Date 06t1112023

lssued to Oil Valley Girls'& Boys' School Sample Received Date 30t10t2023

Block/Habitation Barba ruah,Niz-Mancotta Sample Location Dhekeri Gaon

Sample Type Raw Water Quantity 1 Liter

Sample Collected By Oil Valley Girls'& Boys' School Sample Collected On 30t10t2023

Date of Analysis Started 30t10t2023 Date of Analysis Completed | 111112023

RESULTS

st.
No,

Parameter Protocol Used Results

lS: 10500:201 2(SecondRevision)

UnitDesirable
limit

Max. Permissible
limit (in absence
better alternate

source)
1 pH lS: 3025: Part 11 EOa 6.5 - 8.5 No relaxation pH Units

2 TDS lS: 3025: Part 16 120 500 2000 mg/L

J Turbidrty lS: 3025 Part '10 1.9 I 5 NTU

4 Chloride lS: 3025: Part 32 17.72 250 1 000 mg/L

tr Total Hardness lS: 3025: Part2l 90 200 600 mg/L

6 Total Alkalinity lS 3025: Parl23 60 200 600 mg/L

7 Colour lS: 3025: Part 4 <5 E '15 Hazen

8 Odour lS: 3025: Part 5 Agreeablee Agreeable Agreeable
o Taste lS: 3025: Part 8 Aqreeable Agreeable Agreeable

10 Calcium lS: 3025: Part 40 33.63 75 200 mg/L

11 Magnesium APHA 3500- Mg B 1.45 30 100 mg/L

12 lron APHA 3500-Fe B 012 1 No Relaxation mg/L

iJ tilrtrate APHA 35OO- Fe B 2.76 45 No Relaxation mg/L

14 Fluoride APHA 4500 NO3 B n20 I mg/L

15 Sulphate APHA-4500 S04E 14.) 200 400 mg/L

16 Arsenic lS:3025: Part 37 <0.009 No Relaxation 0.01 mg/L

tt Bacteria MPN Absent No Relaxation No Relaxation CFU

Remark- 1. All parameters except pH are within permissible limit.
2. This report is valid for six month.

,f ox.Asst. Chemist (DLL)

PHE,Dibrugarh
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DISTRICT LEVEL LABORATORY (PHE),DIBRUGARH
Add ress : Off i ce of theExecutiveEn g i neer(PH E), Di bru

Su b-Division : : Dibrugarh
Email lD:dibdlll 81 @gmail.com

;Tsryrii

Test Report No. DlBlDLL|2023-24t01
lssue Date 6t11t2023

lssued to I oil vallev Girls'& Boys' School
Sample Received Date 30t10t2023

Block/Habitation Barba rua h, Niz-Ma ncotta
Sample Location Dhekeri Gaon

Sample Type R.O. Water Quantity 1 Liter

Sample Collected By Oil Valley Girls'& Boys'School
Sample Collected On 30t10t2023

Date of Analysis Started 30t10t2023 Date of Analysis Completed I lrn2OZS

RESULTS

sl.
No.

Parameter Protocol Used Results

lS: 10500:20' 2(SecondRevision)

UnitDesirable
limit

Max. Permissible
limit (in absence
better alternate

source)
1 pH lS: 3025: Part 11 6.5 6.5 - 8.5 No relaxation pH Units

2 TDS lS 3025: Part 16 84 500 2000 mg/L
? Turbidity ISr 3025 Part '10 <0.5 1 NTU

4 Chloride lS: 3025: Pan.32 I I,J4 250 1 000 mg/L

Total Hardness lS: 3025: ParL2l 70 200 600 mg/L

o TotalAlkalinity lS: 3025: Part 23 20 200 600 mg/L

7 Colour lS: 3025: Paft 4 <5 5 15 Hazen

8 Odour lS: 3025: Part 5 Agreeablee Agreeable Agreeable
9 Taste lS: 3025: Part 8 Agreeable Agreeable Agreeable

10 Calcium lS: 3025: Part 40 zc.oz 75 200 mgiL

11 Magnesium APHA 3500- Mg B I 
^E 30 100 mg/L

12 lron APHA 3500-Fe B 002 1 No Relaxation mg/L
13 Nitrate APHA 3500 Fe B 076 AE No Relaxation mg/L

14 Fluoride APHA 4500 NOr B 008 1 1.5 mg/L
IJ Sulphate APHA-4500 SO4E 2.11 200 400 mg/L
16 Arsenic lS:3025: Part 37 <0.009 No Relaxation 0.01 mg/L
lt Bacteria MPN Absent No Relaxation No Relaxation CFU

Remark- 1. All parameters are within
2. This report is valid for six

permissible limit & "Safe for Drinking ,' n:1--Ymonth. &Dii@/
Asst. Chemist (DLL)

s pHE,Dibrugarh
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